
`

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes 00:32:23.85 1 00:37:42.04 1 00:40:30.15 1
2 6 143 MANITOU John Burke 00:32:40.94 2 00:40:33.78 2 00:43:23.22 2
3 9 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire 00:35:09.48 3 00:41:36.72 3 00:44:01.64 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 5 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell 00:28:35.38 1 DNS 2 (DNS) DNS 2 (DNS)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 4 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit 00:48:20.39 1 00:43:59.98 2 00:50:00.87 1
2 7 43828 FALCON Michael Welch 00:48:52.32 4 00:42:48.65 1 00:50:14.87 2
3 10 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams 00:48:40.71 2 00:47:32.06 5 00:50:20.46 3
4 10 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton 00:48:46.05 3 00:44:14.34 3 00:51:54.15 4
5 14 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 00:51:31.92 5 00:44:47.36 4 00:54:20.40 5

ORC A - Overall

ORC B - Overall

PHRF A - Overall

LSSC Ice Breaker Regatta - 05/20/23

No changes to Overall positions in any class or division.
05-23-23: Corrections made to PHRF classes. PP handicaps were used in lieu of WW handicaps.  Minor changes to individial races. 

05-24-23: Notified that LIVE FOREVER had notified the RC of his withdrawal 3rd race. Score revised from RWN to RTE. No change in places.

Class Overall
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 5 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan 00:41:56.94 2 00:41:04.78 2 00:43:24.83 1
2 6 25108 BARON Randy Stuck 00:42:53.69 3 00:39:04.68 1 00:46:09.57 2
3 8 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh 00:41:18.40 1 00:41:45.23 4 00:47:45.54 3
4 12 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab 00:49:04.71 5 00:41:25.40 3 00:50:39.14 4
5 15 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards 00:43:44.15 4 00:41:56.94 5 RET 6 (RET)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse 00:42:09.62 1 00:44:34.52 1 00:49:09.84 1
2 7 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 00:45:59.72 3 00:47:20.59 2 00:52:06.67 2
3 10 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier 00:44:28.67 2 00:48:13.49 3 RET 5 (RET)
4 13 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson 00:53:43.08 4 00:50:58.65 4 RET 5 (RET)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 3 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty 00:41:08.10 1 00:41:39.42 1 00:47:18.18 1
2 6 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann 00:43:53.21 2 00:44:20.73 2 00:48:12.26 2
3 9 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach 00:43:58.91 3 00:45:41.39 3 00:49:13.94 3

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 4 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick 00:47:21.30 1 00:45:15.22 2 00:49:57.83 1
2 5 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman 00:47:35.43 2 00:44:07.83 1 00:49:58.91 2
3 9 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess 00:47:49.57 3 00:45:19.57 3 00:51:08.48 3
4 12 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger 00:47:57.17 4 00:45:20.65 4 00:51:20.43 4
5 15 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin 00:50:26.09 5 00:49:51.30 5 00:53:34.13 5

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Race1 Corrected Race 2 Corrected Race 3

Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Time Score Time Score Time Score
1 4 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard 00:50:45.71 1 00:44:40.79 1 DNS 2 (DNS)

C&C 35 - Overall

J 120 - Overall

CLUB JAM - Overall

PHRF B - Overall

PHRF CRUISE - Overall
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Start Time: 10:45
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 11:33:32
TLE at: 12:00 Light Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC L /  0.66230 Italia 9.98 11:33:55 00:48:55 00:32:23.85 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC L /  0.67340 Beneteau 36.7 First 11:33:32 00:48:32 00:32:40.94 00:00:17.09
3 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire LSSC/GLYC L /  0.70410 J/112e 11:34:56 00:49:56 00:35:09.48 00:02:45.63

Start Time: 11:10
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 11:57:06
TLE at: 12:25 Light Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC L /  0.60700 Morgan 35 11:57:06 00:47:06 00:28:35.38 00:00:00.00

Start Time: 10:50
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 11:35:23
TLE at: 12:05 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 84 /  1.02523 North American 40 11:37:09 00:47:09 00:48:20.39 00:00:00.00
2 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 56 /  1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 11:35:23 00:45:23 00:48:40.71 00:00:20.32
3 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 /  1.04501 J/109 LMOD 11:36:40 00:46:40 00:48:46.05 00:00:25.65
4 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PYC 72 /  1.04501 J/35 OD 11:36:46 00:46:46 00:48:52.32 00:00:31.92
5 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 75 /  1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 11:39:33 00:49:33 00:51:31.92 00:03:11.53

Start Time: 11:00
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 11:43:26
TLE at: 12:15 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 177 /  0.89408 Pilot 33 11:46:12 00:46:12 00:41:18.40 00:00:00.00
2 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 123 /  0.96582 Santana 35 11:43:26 00:43:26 00:41:56.94 00:00:38.53
3 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 /  0.97451 J/29 MH IB 11:44:01 00:44:01 00:42:53.69 00:01:35.28
4 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 123 /  0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 11:45:17 00:45:17 00:43:44.15 00:02:25.74
5 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 159 /  0.91678 Kirby 25 11:53:32 00:53:32 00:49:04.71 00:07:46.31

Start Time: 11:05
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 11:45:44
TLE at: 12:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 78 /  1.03503 C&C 115 11:45:44 00:40:44 00:42:09.62 00:00:00.00
2 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 141 /  0.94066 S2 9.1 11:52:17 00:47:17 00:44:28.67 00:02:19.05
3 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 /  1.01088 X 402 11:50:30 00:45:30 00:45:59.72 00:03:50.10
4 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 /  0.96153 C&C 35-3 12:00:52 00:55:52 00:53:43.08 00:11:33.46

PHRF A - Race 1

PHRF B - Race 1

PHRF CRUISE - Race 1

ORC A - Race 1

ORC B - Race 1

Class Results Race 1
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Start Time: 11:05
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 11:48:21
TLE at: 12:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:48:21 00:43:21 00:41:08.10 00:00:00.00
2 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:51:15 00:46:15 00:43:53.21 00:02:45.11
3 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:51:21 00:46:21 00:43:58.91 00:02:50.80

Start Time: 10:55
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 11:38:34
TLE at: 12:10 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick GPC 48 /  1.08695 J/120 11:38:34 00:43:34 00:47:21.30 00:00:00.00
2 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 /  1.08695 J/120 11:38:47 00:43:47 00:47:35.43 00:00:14.13
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess BYC/PYC 48 /  1.08695 J/120 11:39:00 00:44:00 00:47:49.57 00:00:28.26
4 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 /  1.08695 J/120 11:39:07 00:44:07 00:47:57.17 00:00:35.87
5 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 /  1.08695 J/120 11:41:24 00:46:24 00:50:26.09 00:03:04.78

Start Time: 11:15
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:09:40
TLE at: 12:30 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard LSSC/GLYC-GUEST150 /  0.92857 Catalina 36 TM 12:09:40 00:54:40 00:50:45.71 00:00:00.00

CLUB JAM - Race 1

C&C 35 - Race 1

J 120 - Race 1
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Start Time: 11:55
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 12:37:38
TLE at: 13:10 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC M / 0.88430 Italia 9.98 12:37:38 00:42:38 00:37:42.04 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC M / 0.89940 Beneteau 36.7 First 12:40:06 00:45:06 00:40:33.78 00:02:51.74
3 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire LSSC/GLYC M / 0.93510 J/112e 12:39:30 00:44:30 00:41:36.72 00:03:54.68

Start Time: 12:20
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 00:00:00
TLE at: 13:35 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

2 (DNS) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC M / 0.81400 Morgan 35 DNS DNS DNS ---

Start Time: 12:00
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 12:40:58
TLE at: 13:15 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PYC 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 12:40:58 00:40:58 00:42:48.65 00:00:00.00
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 84 / 1.02523 North American 40 12:42:55 00:42:55 00:43:59.98 00:01:11.33
3 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 / 1.04501 J/109 LMOD 12:42:20 00:42:20 00:44:14.34 00:01:25.69
4 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 12:43:04 00:43:04 00:44:47.36 00:01:58.71
5 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 12:44:19 00:44:19 00:47:32.06 00:04:43.41

Start Time: 12:10
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:50:06
TLE at: 13:25 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 12:50:06 00:40:06 00:39:04.68 00:00:00.00
2 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 12:52:32 00:42:32 00:41:04.78 00:02:00.11
3 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 159 / 0.91678 Kirby 25 12:55:11 00:45:11 00:41:25.40 00:02:20.72
4 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 177 / 0.89408 Pilot 33 12:56:42 00:46:42 00:41:45.23 00:02:40.55
5 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 12:53:26 00:43:26 00:41:56.94 00:02:52.26

Start Time: 12:15
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:58:04
TLE at: 13:30 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 78 / 1.03503 C&C 115 12:58:04 00:43:04 00:44:34.52 00:00:00.00
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 / 1.01088 X 402 13:01:50 00:46:50 00:47:20.59 00:02:46.07
3 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 141 / 0.94066 S2 9.1 13:06:16 00:51:16 00:48:13.49 00:03:38.97
4 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 / 0.96153 C&C 35-3 13:08:01 00:53:01 00:50:58.65 00:06:24.13

PHRF CRUISE - Race 2

ORC A - Race 2

ORC B - Race 2

PHRF A - Race 2

PHRF B - Race 2

Class Results Race 2
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Start Time: 12:15
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 12:58:54
TLE at: 13:30 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty BYC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 12:58:54 00:43:54 00:41:39.42 00:00:00.00
2 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 13:01:44 00:46:44 00:44:20.73 00:02:41.31
3 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach BYC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 13:03:09 00:48:09 00:45:41.39 00:04:01.97

Start Time: 12:05
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 12:45:36
TLE at: 13:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:45:36 00:40:36 00:44:07.83 00:00:00.00
2 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick GPC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:38 00:41:38 00:45:15.22 00:01:07.39
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess BYC/PYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:42 00:41:42 00:45:19.57 00:01:11.74
4 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:43 00:41:43 00:45:20.65 00:01:12.83
5 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:50:52 00:45:52 00:49:51.30 00:05:43.48

Start Time: 12:25
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 13:13:07
TLE at: 13:40 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard LSSC/GLYC-GUEST150 / 0.92857 Catalina 36 TM 13:13:07 00:48:07 00:44:40.79 00:00:00.00

C&C 35 - Race 2

J 120 - Race 2

CLUB JAM - Race 2
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Start Time: 13:10
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 13:50:36
TLE at: 14:25 Heavy Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes BYC H / 0.99760 Italia 9.98 13:50:36 00:40:36 00:40:30.15 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC H / 1.02610 Beneteau 36.7 First 13:52:17 00:42:17 00:43:23.22 00:02:53.06
3 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire LSSC/GLYC H / 1.04330 J/112e 13:52:12 00:42:12 00:44:01.64 00:03:31.48

Start Time: 13:40
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 00:00:00
TLE at: 14:55 Heavy Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

2 (DNS) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC H / 0.93750 Morgan 35 DNS DNS DNS ---

Start Time: 13:10
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 13:56:56
TLE at: 14:25 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 84 / 1.02523 North American 40 13:58:47 00:48:47 00:50:00.87 00:00:00.00
2 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PYC 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 13:58:05 00:48:05 00:50:14.87 00:00:14.00
3 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 13:56:56 00:46:56 00:50:20.46 00:00:19.59
4 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 72 / 1.04501 J/109 LMOD 13:59:40 00:49:40 00:51:54.15 00:01:53.28
5 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 14:02:15 00:52:15 00:54:20.40 00:04:19.53

Start Time: 13:20
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 14:04:57
TLE at: 14:35 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 14:04:57 00:44:57 00:43:24.83 00:00:00.00
2 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 14:07:22 00:47:22 00:46:09.57 00:02:44.74
3 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 177 / 0.89408 Pilot 33 14:13:25 00:53:25 00:47:45.54 00:04:20.71
4 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC 159 / 0.91678 Kirby 25 14:15:15 00:55:15 00:50:39.14 00:07:14.31

6 (RET) 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF RET RET RET ---

Start Time: 13:25
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 14:12:30
TLE at: 14:40 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 78 / 1.03503 C&C 115 14:12:30 00:47:30 00:49:09.84 00:00:00.00
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 93 / 1.01088 X 402 14:16:33 00:51:33 00:52:06.67 00:02:56.83

5 (RET) 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 141 / 0.94066 S2 9.1 RET RET RET ---
5 (RET) 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson DYC/GPSC 126 / 0.96153 C&C 35-3 RET RET RET ---

ORC A - Race 3

Class Results Race 3

ORC B - Race 3

PHRF A - Race 3

PHRF B - Race 3

PHRF CRUISE - Race 3
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Start Time: 13:25
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 14:14:51
TLE at: 14:40 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty BYC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:14:51 00:49:51 00:47:18.18 00:00:00.00
2 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:15:48 00:50:48 00:48:12.26 00:00:54.09
3 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach BYC 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:16:53 00:51:53 00:49:13.94 00:01:55.77

Start Time: 13:15
Distance: (nm) 4.00
1st Finish Time: 14:00:58
TLE at: 14:30 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

1 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick GPC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:00:58 00:45:58 00:49:57.83 00:00:00.00
2 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:00:59 00:45:59 00:49:58.91 00:00:01.09
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess BYC/PYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:02:03 00:47:03 00:51:08.48 00:01:10.65
4 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:02:14 00:47:14 00:51:20.43 00:01:22.61
5 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:04:17 00:49:17 00:53:34.13 00:03:36.30

Start Time: 13:45
Distance: (nm) 3.60
1st Finish Time: 00:00:00
TLE at: 15:00 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time mm:ss.00

2 (DNS) 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard LSSC/GLYC-GUEST150 / 0.92857 Catalina 36 TM DNS DNS DNS ---

C&C 35 - Race 3

J 120 - Race 3

CLUB JAM - Race 3
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 4 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes ORC A 00:08:05.96 2 00:09:25.51 1 00:10:07.54 1
2 7 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC A 00:08:10.24 3 00:10:08.44 2 00:10:50.80 2
3 10 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire ORC A 00:08:47.37 4 00:10:24.18 3 00:11:00.41 3
4 11 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC B 00:07:56.50 1 20:00:02.00 5 (DNS) 20:00:02.00 5 (DNS)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 9 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 00:11:39.15 2 00:11:24.66 6 00:12:03.56 1
2 10 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit PHRF A 00:12:05.10 5 00:11:00.00 3 00:12:30.22 2
3 11 25108 BARON Randy Stuck PHRF B 00:11:54.91 4 00:10:51.30 2 00:12:49.32 5
4 13 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PHRF A 00:12:13.08 9 00:10:42.16 1 00:12:33.72 3
5 16 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh PHRF B 00:11:28.45 1 00:11:35.90 8 00:13:15.98 7
6 18 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton PHRF A 00:12:11.51 8 00:11:03.59 4 00:12:58.54 6
7 21 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 00:12:10.18 7 00:11:53.02 10 00:12:35.12 4
8 23 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 00:11:42.67 3 00:12:22.92 11 00:13:39.40 9
9 25 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker PHRF A 00:12:52.98 12 00:11:11.84 5 00:13:35.10 8
10 30 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards PHRF B 00:12:08.93 6 00:11:39.15 9 20:00:00.00 15 (RET)
11 30 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab PHRF B 00:13:37.98 13 00:11:30.39 7 00:14:04.21 10
12 34 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 00:12:46.59 11 00:13:09.05 12 00:14:28.52 11
13 38 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier PHRF CRUISE 00:12:21.30 10 00:13:23.75 13 20:00:00.00 15 (RET)
14 43 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson PHRF CRUISE 00:14:55.30 14 00:14:09.63 14 20:00:00.00 15 (RET)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 5 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick J 120 00:11:50.33 2 00:11:18.80 2 00:12:29.46 1
2 6 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J 120 00:11:53.86 3 00:11:01.96 1 00:12:29.73 2
3 10 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J 120 00:11:57.39 4 00:11:19.89 3 00:12:47.12 3
4 11 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 00:11:25.58 1 00:11:34.28 5 00:13:08.38 5
5 13 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger J 120 00:11:59.29 5 00:11:20.16 4 00:12:50.11 4
6 18 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 00:12:11.45 6 00:12:19.09 6 00:13:23.41 6
7 22 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J 120 00:12:36.52 8 00:12:27.83 7 00:13:23.53 7
8 23 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 00:12:13.03 7 00:12:41.50 8 00:13:40.54 8

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
Corrected Corrected Corrected

Time Race 1 Time Race 2 Time Race 3
Place Total Score Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Per Mile Score Per Mile Score Per Mile Score

1 4 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard CLUB JAM 00:14:06.03 1 00:12:24.66 1 20:00:02.00 2 (DNS)

If any of the Division's Classes was NOT given a start, that start is NOT included in the Division Overall Scores

Division Corrected Times are Calculated Per MileDivision Overall

ORC - Overall

PHRF - Overall

Offshore OD - Overall

Club Specific - Overall
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Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC B L / 0.60700 Morgan 35 11:57:06 00:47:06 3.60 00:07:56.50 00:00:00.00
2 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes ORC A L / 0.66230 Italia 9.98 11:33:55 00:48:55 4.00 00:08:05.96 00:00:09.47
3 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC A L / 0.67340 Beneteau 36.7 First 11:33:32 00:48:32 4.00 00:08:10.24 00:00:13.74
4 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire ORC A L / 0.70410 J/112e 11:34:56 00:49:56 4.00 00:08:47.37 00:00:50.88

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh PHRF B 177 / 0.89408 Pilot 33 11:46:12 00:46:12 3.60 00:11:28.45 00:00:00.00
2 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 11:43:26 00:43:26 3.60 00:11:39.15 00:00:10.70
3 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 78 / 1.03503 C&C 115 11:45:44 00:40:44 3.60 00:11:42.67 00:00:14.23
4 25108 BARON Randy Stuck PHRF B 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 11:44:01 00:44:01 3.60 00:11:54.91 00:00:26.47
5 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit PHRF A 84 / 1.02523 North American 40 11:37:09 00:47:09 4.00 00:12:05.10 00:00:36.65
6 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 11:45:17 00:45:17 3.60 00:12:08.93 00:00:40.48
7 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 11:35:23 00:45:23 4.00 00:12:10.18 00:00:41.73
8 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/109 LMOD 11:36:40 00:46:40 4.00 00:12:11.51 00:00:43.07
9 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 11:36:46 00:46:46 4.00 00:12:13.08 00:00:44.63
10 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier PHRF CRUISE 141 / 0.94066 S2 9.1 11:52:17 00:47:17 3.60 00:12:21.30 00:00:52.85
11 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 93 / 1.01088 X 402 11:50:30 00:45:30 3.60 00:12:46.59 00:01:18.14
12 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker PHRF A 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 11:39:33 00:49:33 4.00 00:12:52.98 00:01:24.53
13 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab PHRF B 159 / 0.91678 Kirby 25 11:53:32 00:53:32 3.60 00:13:37.98 00:02:09.53
14 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson PHRF CRUISE 126 / 0.96153 C&C 35-3 12:00:52 00:55:52 3.60 00:14:55.30 00:03:26.85

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:48:21 00:43:21 3.60 00:11:25.58 00:00:00.00
2 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 11:38:34 00:43:34 4.00 00:11:50.33 00:00:24.74
3 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 11:38:47 00:43:47 4.00 00:11:53.86 00:00:28.27
4 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 11:39:00 00:44:00 4.00 00:11:57.39 00:00:31.81
5 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 11:39:07 00:44:07 4.00 00:11:59.29 00:00:33.71
6 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:51:15 00:46:15 3.60 00:12:11.45 00:00:45.86
7 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 11:51:21 00:46:21 3.60 00:12:13.03 00:00:47.45
8 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 11:41:24 00:46:24 4.00 00:12:36.52 00:01:10.94

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard CLUB JAM 150 / 0.92857 Catalina 36 TM 12:09:40 00:54:40 3.60 00:14:06.03 00:00:00.00

ORC - Race 1

PHRF - Race 1

Offshore OD - Race 1

Club Specific - Race 1

Division Results Race 1
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Race 2 Delta from
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes ORC A M / 0.88430 Italia 9.98 12:37:38 00:42:38 4.00 00:09:25.51 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC A M / 0.89940 Beneteau 36.7 First 12:40:06 00:45:06 4.00 00:10:08.44 00:00:42.93
3 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire ORC A M / 0.93510 J/112e 12:39:30 00:44:30 4.00 00:10:24.18 00:00:58.67

5 (DNS) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC B M / 0.81400 Morgan 35 DNS DNS 3.60 --- ---

Race 2 Delta from
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 12:40:58 00:40:58 4.00 00:10:42.16 00:00:00.00
2 25108 BARON Randy Stuck PHRF B 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 12:50:06 00:40:06 3.60 00:10:51.30 00:00:09.14
3 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit PHRF A 84 / 1.02523 North American 40 12:42:55 00:42:55 4.00 00:11:00.00 00:00:17.83
4 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/109 LMOD 12:42:20 00:42:20 4.00 00:11:03.59 00:00:21.42
5 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker PHRF A 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 12:43:04 00:43:04 4.00 00:11:11.84 00:00:29.68
6 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 12:52:32 00:42:32 3.60 00:11:24.66 00:00:42.50
7 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab PHRF B 159 / 0.91678 Kirby 25 12:55:11 00:45:11 3.60 00:11:30.39 00:00:48.23
8 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh PHRF B 177 / 0.89408 Pilot 33 12:56:42 00:46:42 3.60 00:11:35.90 00:00:53.73
9 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 12:53:26 00:43:26 3.60 00:11:39.15 00:00:56.99
10 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 12:44:19 00:44:19 4.00 00:11:53.02 00:01:10.85
11 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 78 / 1.03503 C&C 115 12:58:04 00:43:04 3.60 00:12:22.92 00:01:40.76
12 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 93 / 1.01088 X 402 13:01:50 00:46:50 3.60 00:13:09.05 00:02:26.89
13 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier PHRF CRUISE 141 / 0.94066 S2 9.1 13:06:16 00:51:16 3.60 00:13:23.75 00:02:41.58
14 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson PHRF CRUISE 126 / 0.96153 C&C 35-3 13:08:01 00:53:01 3.60 00:14:09.63 00:03:27.46

Race 2 Delta from
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:45:36 00:40:36 4.00 00:11:01.96 00:00:00.00
2 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:38 00:41:38 4.00 00:11:18.80 00:00:16.85
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:42 00:41:42 4.00 00:11:19.89 00:00:17.93
4 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:46:43 00:41:43 4.00 00:11:20.16 00:00:18.21
5 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 12:58:54 00:43:54 3.60 00:11:34.28 00:00:32.33
6 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 13:01:44 00:46:44 3.60 00:12:19.09 00:01:17.14
7 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 12:50:52 00:45:52 4.00 00:12:27.83 00:01:25.87
8 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 13:03:09 00:48:09 3.60 00:12:41.50 00:01:39.54

Race 2 Delta from
Race 2 Race 2 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard CLUB JAM 150 / 0.92857 Catalina 36 TM 13:13:07 00:48:07 3.60 00:12:24.66 00:00:00.00

PHRF - Race 2

Offshore OD - Race 2

Club Specific - Race 2

ORC - Race 2

Division Results Race 2
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Race 3 Delta from
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected 1st Place

Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 998 DETOUR Chuck Stormes ORC A H / 0.99760 Italia 9.98 13:50:36 00:40:36 4.00 00:10:07.54 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC A H / 1.02610 Beneteau 36.7 First 13:52:17 00:42:17 4.00 00:10:50.80 00:00:43.27
3 61232 ELEVATION T. Mcguire/C. Mcguire ORC A H / 1.04330 J/112e 13:52:12 00:42:12 4.00 00:11:00.41 00:00:52.87

5 (DNS) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC B H / 0.93750 Morgan 35 DNS DNS 3.60 --- ---

Race 3 Delta from
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected 1st Place

Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 14:04:57 00:44:57 3.60 00:12:03.56 00:00:00.00
2 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit PHRF A 84 / 1.02523 North American 40 13:58:47 00:48:47 4.00 00:12:30.22 00:00:26.65
3 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 13:58:05 00:48:05 4.00 00:12:33.72 00:00:30.15
4 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 13:56:56 00:46:56 4.00 00:12:35.12 00:00:31.55
5 25108 BARON Randy Stuck PHRF B 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 14:07:22 00:47:22 3.60 00:12:49.32 00:00:45.76
6 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/109 LMOD 13:59:40 00:49:40 4.00 00:12:58.54 00:00:54.97
7 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh PHRF B 177 / 0.89408 Pilot 33 14:13:25 00:53:25 3.60 00:13:15.98 00:01:12.42
8 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker PHRF A 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 14:02:15 00:52:15 4.00 00:13:35.10 00:01:31.54
9 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 78 / 1.03503 C&C 115 14:12:30 00:47:30 3.60 00:13:39.40 00:01:35.84
10 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab PHRF B 159 / 0.91678 Kirby 25 14:15:15 00:55:15 3.60 00:14:04.21 00:02:00.64
11 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 93 / 1.01088 X 402 14:16:33 00:51:33 3.60 00:14:28.52 00:02:24.96

15 (RET) 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF RET RET 3.60 --- ---
15 (RET) 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier PHRF CRUISE 141 / 0.94066 S2 9.1 RET RET 3.60 --- ---
15 (RET) 42129 LIVE FOREVER Ben Wixson PHRF CRUISE 126 / 0.96153 C&C 35-3 RET RET 3.60 --- ---

Race 3 Delta from
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected 1st Place

Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 50793 PROOF M. Fozo/R. Kendrick J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:00:58 00:45:58 4.00 00:12:29.46 00:00:00.00
2 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:00:59 00:45:59 4.00 00:12:29.73 00:00:00.27
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:02:03 00:47:03 4.00 00:12:47.12 00:00:17.66
4 50345 CALIFORNIA GIRL Robert Eger J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:02:14 00:47:14 4.00 00:12:50.11 00:00:20.65
5 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:14:51 00:49:51 3.60 00:13:08.38 00:00:38.93
6 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:15:48 00:50:48 3.60 00:13:23.41 00:00:53.95
7 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J 120 48 / 1.08695 J/120 14:04:17 00:49:17 4.00 00:13:23.53 00:00:54.08
8 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 14:16:53 00:51:53 3.60 00:13:40.54 00:01:11.08

Race 3 Delta from
Race 3 Race 3 Corrected 1st Place

Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

2 (DNS) 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard CLUB JAM 150 / 0.92857 Catalina 36 TM DNS DNS 3.60 --- ---

Offshore OD - Race 3

Club Specific - Race 3

ORC - Race 3

PHRF - Race 3

Division Results Race 3
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